
Link Organisations

Organisation Contact person Role Telephone Email Comments

Dene Place Ioana Pastravanu Manager 01483 282733 ioana.pastravanu@bupa.com

East Horsley Parish Council Nick Clemens Clerk 01483 281148 parishcouncil@easthorsleypc.org

National Garden Scheme Clare Bevan Surrey County Organizer 07956 307 546 clare.bevan@ngs.org.uk

National Trust Sarah Archer Senior Estate Manager 07769 242677 sarah.archer@nationaltrust.org.uk First port of call for anything NT related.

National Trust Sue Streeter Garden & Outdoor 
Estates Manager

susan.streeter@nationaltrust.org.uk Based at Hatchlands. Contact for issues about 
trees.

National Trust Aileen Carreon Senior Estate Building 
Surveyor

Aileen.Carreon@nationaltrust.org.uk Based at Polsden Lacey

National Trust Jim Young Building Supervisor jim.young@nationaltrust.org.uk Hatchlands

Ripley Farmers' Market Sally Erhardt 07971 17189 
01483 223861

info@ripleyfarmersmarket.co.uk Every second Saturday of each month

WH Methodist Church Meeting Room Amelia Plaickner Key Holder 07925 513 446     
01483 283484

bob.spackman@gmail.com Bookings via Bob Spackman

West Horsley Parish Council Julia McClung Clerk 01483 901905 clerk@westhorsley.info

West Horsley Parish Council Tony Rogers Councillor cllrrogers@westhorsley.info Grace + Flavour Link Councillor

West Horsley Place Matt Link Estate and Garden 
Manager

07747 195738 matt.link@westhorsleyplace.org

West Horsley Place Jo Ellison Community Engagement 
Officer


01483 282032 info@westhorsleyplace.org Activities lead at WHP

West Horsley Village Hall Kelane Henderson Manager 01483 285454 whvhbooking@gmail.com see also https://www.westhorsleyvillagehall.org

Horsley Wheel of Care Elaine Best Chairman 07788 552767 woc.chairman@horsleywheelofcare.co.uk
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